protection against RV GE in studies Rota-006 and Rota-023 (overall efficacy of 85% in Rota-023 with 
the commercial formulation). As shown by data on breast feeding practices more than 90% of infants 
were breast-fed in these studies.   

• Supportive studies 

Study 003 (Finland) 
One hundred ninety two (192) infants (mean age 8.3 weeks) were enrolled in the study with a total of 
128 infants receiving the HRV vaccine. The serum anti-RV IgA seroconversion rates and post 
vaccination GMCs observed in part 1 and part 3 were in similar ranges. In study parts, 2, 3 and 4